
-----Original Message----- 
From: Lane, George [mailto:george.lane@ncdenr.gov]  
Sent: Wednesday, October 13, 2010 12:56 
To: Doug.Bitterman@CH2M.com; erica@rhea.us; Bill.Hannah@CH2M.com; Williams, Jason 
E CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT; Townsend.Gena@epamail.epa.gov; Tim.Wenk@CH2M.com; 
william.r.potter@usmc.mil 
Cc: Keri.Hallberg@CH2M.com 
Subject: OU1 GW FS (draft) 
 
Team,  
 
My comments to the subject  document are as follows: 
 
  
 
Page 1-3-  I think the searchable link should be here at the bottom of the page.  
This link is basically unusable. 
 
  
 
Page 2-7- Section 2.3.3-  Have we sampled the surface water at each surface water 
body since 2002?  While these exceedances may not pose a calculated HH or Eco 
Risk they are still a violation of the NC 2B standard and should be addressed 
somewhere in some document. 
 
  
 
Page 5-2- Section 5.1.3- Please explain why these three bullets are assumed. 
 
  
 
Page 5-5- LUCs Description, Second Bullet-  I don't think the word "unauthorized" 
is needed in this sentence. 
 
  
 
  
 
George Lane 
State Environmental Project Manager 
Super Fund Section, Federal Remediation Branch NCDENR 
(919) 508-8462 
(336) 202-8665 (cell) 
 
  
 
Please note that my email address has changed to:  george.lane@ncdenr.gov 
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E-mail correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North 
Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third parties. 
 
*********************************************************************************
************************ 
 
'Remember the five simple rules to be happy: 
 
1. Free your heart from hatred. 
 
2. Free your mind from worries. 
 
3. Live simply. 
 
4. Give more. 
 
5. Expect less. 
 
  
 
  
 
 




